UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION
SHELBY DIVISION

Charles R. Jonas Federal Courthouse
401 W. Trade Street
Charlotte, NC 28202

Customer Service: (704) 350-7500

PLEASE SCROLL DOWN TO VIEW THE COURT CALENDAR(S) FOR
JULY 25 - 29, 2022



1)

2)

3)

4)

o 3 o S e o S e S e S

07-29-2022

e O 3 o S e S e S Sk SR

(Last updated: July 22,1:30 p.m. Added text in blue, deleted text lined through in red)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
SHELBY DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

FRIDAY, JULY 29, 2022 Steven G. Tate, Trustee

9:30 a.m.

13 Kristin J. Benesowitz 17-40134 Hearing on Motion to Authorize
Trustee to Disburse Funds to Court

Registry (101)
COLLIER
13 Joshua J. Mace 20-40253 Continued hearing on Trustee’s
Alice L. Mace Motion to Dismiss Case (34)
HAY
13 Heather M. Yun 21-40187 Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (16)
LEZMAN
13 James H. Hunt, Jr. 22-40000 Hearing on Debtor’s Motion to Modify
Regina A. Hunt Plan (20)

PLANER



5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

13 Thomas J. Jackson
Lisa D. Jackson

WILLCOX
PINKSTON

13 Christopher R. Howie
Evie L. Howie

13 Tydetta D. Brown

BUSCH / ORCUTT
KEENAN

13 Robin C. Wilkinson

WOOD

22-40047

22-40065

22-40084

18-40354

19-40397

Hearing on Objection of Conn
Appliances, Inc. to Confirmation of
Chapter 13 Plan (16); Amended Plan
(15)

Continued for compliance hearing. Re:
Order Granting Motion for Sanctions
for Violation of the Automatic Stay (23)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (12)

Hearing on Debtors” Motion to Extend
Deadline to Pay First Monies (18)

Status hearing regarding Consent
Order Granting Motion to Change
Venue/Transfer Case (17/15)

Hearing on Objection of Nicholas
Financial, Inc. to Confirmation (26/21)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (47)

Hearing on Debtor’s Motion to Grant
Authority to the Chapter 13 Trustee to
Sign “Homeowner Assistance Fund”

Bankruptcy Court Approval Form (56)



10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

13 Shirley D. Bracey

13 Andy G. Williams
Dela D. Williams

FARMER
13 James K. Bryant

FARMER

13 Steven T. Simmons, Jr.

FARMER
BIRCHER

13 Jacqueline L. Lockhart

LUTZ
LAMB

22-40074

20-40101

21-40032

22-40063

20-40234

Continued Court Order for Debtor to
Appear and Show Cause (6)

IFI.e;mn.g ]g’l; C .t 4 egetm“E.gf : h.chglési o)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion for
Review (53)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (50)

Hearing on Motion of World Omni
Financial Corp. for Relief from the
Automatic Stay (12); Debtor’s
Response (14)

Hearing on Motion fof Nissan Motor
Acceptance Corporation or Relief from
Automatic Stay or Adequate Protection
(18); Debtor’s Objection (27)



15)

16)

17)

18)

19)

13 Matthew F. Black
Virginia A. Black

LUTZ
BARCO

13 Harold R. Baker
Diane K. Baker

LUTZ
KEENAN

13 Christopher E. Brantley
Ashley D. Brantley

18-40381

21-40133

19-40466

20-40242

22-40060

Hearing on Motion of Vanderbilt
Mortgage and Finance, Inc. for
Contempt (55)

Hearing on Motion to Withdraw as
Attorney of Record (58)

Continued hearing on Motion of
American Honda Finance Corporation
for Relief from the Automatic Stay (42);
Debtors” Response (44)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (62)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (21); Debtors” Response
(32)

Continued Court Order for Debtor to

Appear and Show Cause for Dismissal
of Case (7/1)



20)

21)

22)

13 Christopher Honeycutt  22-40040

JOHNSON
KENNY, BA

12 Jeffery L. Benfield
April E. Benfield

21-40009

JOHNSON
WOOD
HEDRICK

13 James E. Baker, III 19-40002

PRO SE

e 3 O o 3o O o 2 O o e O o e S O

Hearing on Debtor’s Motion to
Convert Case to Chapter 11, Sub-
Chapter V (43); Bankruptcy
Administrator’s Response (44)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee's
Motion for Claims Determination
(109); Debtors' Response (110);
Response of the Internal Revenue
Service (117)

2nd continued hearing on Debtors’
Objection to Claim of U.S. Bank
National Association and Motion for
Order for Compliance with Plan (114);
Response of U.S. Bank National
Association (124)

Court Order for Debtor to Appear and
Show Cause (84/79)



23)

24)

25)

10:30 a.m.

7 Melinda A. Ingle

PRO SE
STALZER, TR.

7 Natasha N. Wilson
Travis L. Wilson

PRO SE
STALZER, TR.

7 Gregory F. Mosteller

SHEEK
STALZER, TR.
SAINTSING
WALLER

e 3 O e e O o 2 O o e O o e S O

22-40015

22-40042

22-40007

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to Extend
Time to Object to Discharge (26)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Extend Time to Object to Discharge
(18)

Hearing on Second Motion of Kapitus
Servicing Inc. for Extension of Time to
Object to Discharge or
Dischargeability (60/59); Debtor’s
Response (69)

Hearing on Second Motion of First
Home Bank for Extension of Time to
File Complaint Objecting to the
Discharge of the Debtor and/or
Dischargeability of Debt (64); Debtor’s
Response (71)

Hearing on Debtor’s Motion to
Reconsider Order on Second Ex Parte
Motion for Examination of Debtor and
Request for Production of Documents
(70/67)



e 3 o S e o S e e e S

NO COURT

o 3 o S e o S e e e S

HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY

THERE ARE NO HEARINGS SCHEDULED FOR
JULY 25 - 28, 2022

SCHEDULE CHANGES OCCUR DAILY;
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES,
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.



