UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION SHELBY DIVISION

Charles R. Jonas Federal Courthouse 401 W. Trade Street Charlotte, NC 28202 Customer Service: (704) 350-7500

PLEASE SCROLL DOWN TO VIEW THE COURT CALENDAR(S) FOR JULY 25 - 29, 2022

(Last updated: July 22, 1:30 p.m. Added text in blue, deleted text lined through in red)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA SHELBY DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

	FRIDAY, JULY 29, 2022			Steven G. Tate, Trustee		
	<u>9:30 a.m.</u>					
1)	13	Kristin J. Benesowitz	17-40134	Hearing on Motion to Authorize Trustee to Disburse Funds to Court		
	COLI	LIER		Registry (101)		
						
2)	13	Joshua J. Mace Alice L. Mace	20-40253	Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (34)		
	HAY					
3)	13	Heather M. Yun	21-40187	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to		
	LEZMAN			Dismiss Case (16)		
						
4)	13	James H. Hunt, Jr. Regina A. Hunt	22-40000	Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Modify Plan (20)		
	PLANER					
						

5)		Thomas J. Jackson Lisa D. Jackson LCOX KSTON	22-40047	Hearing on Objection of Conn Appliances, Inc. to Confirmation of Chapter 13 Plan (16); Amended Plan (15)
6)	13	Christopher R. Howie Evie L. Howie	22-40065	Continued for compliance hearing. Re: Order Granting Motion for Sanctions for Violation of the Automatic Stay (23)
				Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (12)
	SHE			Hearing on Debtors' Motion to Extend Deadline to Pay First Monies (18)
7)	13	Tydetta D. Brown	22-40084	Status hearing regarding Consent Order Granting Motion to Change Venue/Transfer Case (17/15)
	BUS KEEN	CH/ORCUTT NAN		Hearing on Objection of Nicholas Financial, Inc. to Confirmation (26/21)
8)	13 WOO		18-40354	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (47)
9)	13	Clay A. Stephens	19-40397	Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Grant Authority to the Chapter 13 Trustee to Sign "Homeowner Assistance Fund" Bankruptcy Court Approval Form (56)
	WOO)D	Dankrupicy Court Approval Point (50)	

10)	13	Shirley D. Bracey	22-40074	Continued Court Order for Debtor to Appear and Show Cause (6)
				Hearing on Objection of Nicholas Financial, Inc. to Confirmation (26/21)
	WO0			
11)	13	Andy G. Williams Dela D. Williams	20-40101	Hearing on Trustee's Motion for Review (53)
	FAR	MER		
12)	13 FARI	James K. Bryant	21-40032	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (50)
13)	13	Steven T. Simmons, Jr.	22-40063	Hearing on Motion of World Omni Financial Corp. for Relief from the Automatic Stay (12); Debtor's
	FARI BIRC	MER CHER		Response (14)
14)	13	Jacqueline L. Lockhart	20-40234	Harring on Mation fof Niccon Motor
14)	13	Jacqueime L. Lockman	20-40234	Hearing on Motion fof Nissan Motor Acceptance Corporation or Relief from Automatic Stay or Adequate Protection
LUTZ LAMB				(18); Debtor's Objection (27)

15)	13	Matthew F. Black Virginia A. Black	18-40381	Hearing on Motion of Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc. for Contempt (55)			
	LUTZ			Hearing on Motion to Withdraw as Attorney of Record (58)			
	BAR						
16)	16) 13 Harold R. Baker Diane K. Baker	Harold R. Baker	21-40133	Continued hearing on Motion of American Honda Finance Corporation for Relief from the Automatic Stay (42);			
	LUTZ KEEN			Debtors' Response (44)			
17)	10	Desiree L. Harris	19-40466	Heaving on Trustee's Metion to			
17)	13 LUT2		19-40400	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (62)			
18)	13	Christopher E. Brantley Ashley D. Brantley	20-40242	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (21); Debtors' Response (32)			
	LUTZ						
							
19)	13	Jermonica L. McGill	22-40060	Continued Court Order for Debtor to Appear and Show Cause for Dismissal			
	LUTZ	Z		of Case (7/1)			
							

20)	13	Christopher Honeycutt	22-40040	Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Convert Case to Chapter 11, Sub- Chapter V (43); Bankruptcy Administrator's Response (44)
	-	NSON NY, BA		Aummistrator's Response (44)
21)	WOO	Jeffery L. Benfield April E. Benfield NSON	21-40009	2nd continued hearing on Trustee's Motion for Claims Determination (109); Debtors' Response (110); Response of the Internal Revenue Service (117) 2nd continued hearing on Debtors' Objection to Claim of U.S. Bank National Association and Motion for Order for Compliance with Plan (114); Response of U.S. Bank National Association (124)
22)	13	James E. Baker, III	19-40002	Court Order for Debtor to Appear and Show Cause (84/79)
	PRO SE			5110.1. Cause (0.41.5)

10:30 a.m.

23)	7 PRO STAI	LZER, TR.	22-40015	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Extend Time to Object to Discharge (26)
24)	7 PRO STAI	Natasha N. Wilson Travis L. Wilson SE LZER, TR.	22-40042	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Extend Time to Object to Discharge (18)
25)	7	Gregory F. Mosteller	22-40007	Hearing on Second Motion of Kapitus Servicing Inc. for Extension of Time to Object to Discharge or Dischargeability (60/59); Debtor's Response (69)
				Hearing on Second Motion of First Home Bank for Extension of Time to File Complaint Objecting to the Discharge of the Debtor and/or Dischargeability of Debt (64); Debtor's Response (71)
				Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Reconsider Order on Second <i>Ex Parte</i> Motion for Examination of Debtor and Request for Production of Documents (70/67)
		ZZER, TR. ITSING		



HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY

THERE ARE NO HEARINGS SCHEDULED FOR JULY 25 - 28, 2022

SCHEDULE CHANGES OCCUR DAILY; PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES, OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.